
BRAND

JonCutter Farmertec

NUMBER FARMERTEC# PARTS NAME

A01 Nut M5

A02 Muffler cover

A03 PJG580025 Muffler

A04 Muffler gasket

A05 Muffler bolt M5×84

A06 Screw M5×10

A07 Screw M5×20

A08,A19-22 QGCS4500 cylinder piston kit with bore 43mm

A08,A19-22 QGCS5800 cylinder piston kit with bore 45.2mm

A09 Inlet pipe gasket

A10 PJG580036 Intake Manifold

A11 Screw M5×12

A12 Carburetor braket

A13 Screw M5×14

A14 Asbestos mat

A15 Spacer

A16 Lining ring

A17 Bracket gasket

JonCutter G4500, G5800 Parts List
NAME

Chainsaw



A18 Cylinder gasket

A19 G4500 43MM Piston ring

A19 CS5800003 G5800 45.2MM Piston ring

A19-A22 HSCS4500 piston kit with bore 43mm

A19-A22 HSCS5800 piston kit with bore 45.2mm

A21 Piston pin

A22 Piston Circlip

A23 PJG580037 Piston Needle Bearing 11×15×12.5

A24 G4500 Washer

A24 G5800 Washer

A25 PJG580021 G5800 Crankshaft

A25 PJG450008 G4500 Crankshaft

A26 Woodruff key φ10

A27 Vacuum pipe

A29 Elbow

A30 High-temperature sleeve

A31 Guide(LH)

A32-A41 PJG580022 Crankcase

A32,A40 PJG580029 Oil seal

A33 Screw M5×30

A34 Crankcase(left)



A35 Snap ring

A36 PJG580028 Grooved ball bearing

A37 Location pin φ6×10

A38 Crankcase gasket

A39 Crankcase(right)

A41 Double-screw bolt M8×42

B01 Screw M5×2.0

B02 PJG580008 Ignition Coil

B03 Ignition cover

B04 Cord

B05 Oil seal plate

B06 Screw W4×8

B07 PJG580007 Flywheel

B08 Nut M8×1

B09 PJG580009 Recoil Starter

B10 PJG580010 Start knob

B11 Start roop φ3×950

B12 Guide(LH)

B13 Screw M5×14

B14 Start cover

B15 Start spring



B16 Start spring cover

B17 PJG580020 Starter Pulley

B18 Washer φ5.2×φ16×1

B19 Screw ST4.8×14F

B20 PJG580042 Segment For Joncutter G4500

B21 Switch damper

B22 On-off switch

B23 Ground strap

B24 Screw M5×10

B25 Spark plug L7T

B26 Damper spring seat

B27 Damper spring

C01 PJG580024 Handle Bar

C02 Screw ST4.8×14F

C03 PJG580043 G5800 Tower spring

C04 PJG580044 G5800 Tower spring base

C05 Chain catcher

C06 Screw M5×14

C07 Damper cover

C08 Screw ST4.8×14F

C09 PJG580035 G5800 AV Mount Buffer for crankcase(small)



C10 PJG580045 G5800 AV Mount Buffer for fuel tank（big）

C11 Stopper

C12 Balancer seat

C13 Balancer assy

C14 Trigger spring

C15 Spring

C16 Throttle interlock pin

C17 Throttle interlock arm

C18 Rear handle cover

C19 PJG580013 Trigger

C20 Trigger pin φ6×25

C21 Screw ST3.9×20F

C22 PJG580011 Rear Handle Fuel Tank

C23 Screw

D01 Air valve

D02 PJG580003 Top cover

D03 Screw M5×14

D04 PJG580014 Air Filter Cover Twist Lock Knob

D05 Air filter cover knob washer

D06 PJG580004 Air Filter Cover

D07 PJG580023 Air Filter Ass.



D08 Washer

D09 Guide(T)

D10 PJG580027 G5800 Carburetor W.

D10 PJG450009 G4500 Carburetor W.

D11 Stud M5×39A

D12 Mainfold

D13 Screw M5×50

D14 Manifold damper

D15 Choke rod damper

D16 Choke rod

D17 Damper

D18 Dust shield

D19 PJG580015 Choke Rod

D20 Fuel pipe

D21 Pendent

D22 Fuel filter assy

D23 PJG580016 Fuel Cap

D24 Fuel cap washer

D25 Element

D26 Fuel pipe assy

D27 Fuel cap assy



E01 Oil Cap

E02 Oil cap washer

E03 Element

E04 Oil tank valve

E05 Oil tank valve retainer

E06 Sponge

E07 Oil pipe

E08 PJG580032 Oil Pump Ass.

E09 Oil pump pipe

E10 Screw M4×14

E11 Oil pump cover

E12 Screw M4×10

E13 PJG580039 WORM

E14 Sealed sponge

E15 Oil filter

E16 PJG580038 Clutch Needle Bearing φ12×φ15×14.5

E17,E18 PJG580040 clutch drum for G5800

E17 Sprocket

E18 Clutch drum

E19 Clutch washer

E20 PJG580031 Clutch



E21 PJG580017 Oil Cap

F01 Screw M5×10

F02 Spike bumper

F03 Screw M4×10

F04 Guide plate

F05 Guide plate gasket

F06 Chain guide

F07 Brake assy

F08 Brake damper

F09 Snap ring φ5

F10 Washer φ6.2×φ18×1

F11 Brake spring

F12 PJG580006 G5800 Hand Guard

F13 Stopper pin

F14 Snap ring φ3

F15 Front hand jacket

F16 Guard pin

F17 Stopper plate

F18 Snap ring φ4

F19 Nut M8×1.25

F20 PJG580005 Brake Assy



F21 Screw ST3.9×10F

F22 Brake spring cover

F23 Brake lever(Sub)

F24 Brake lever(main)

F25 Brake lever pin

F26 Screw ST3.9×8F

F27 Tensioner plate

F28 Tensioned bolt set

F29 Brake band

F30 Brake arm

F31 Brake spring(Main)

F32 Brake spring(Sub)

F33 Sawdust protector


